




Dowden West 
Community Development District 

          

219 E. Livingston Street, Orlando, Florida 32801 
Phone: 407-841-5524 – Fax: 407-839-1526 

 
April 8, 2021 
 
Board of Supervisors  
Dowden West Community 
Development District  
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
The Board of Supervisors of Dowden West Community Development District will meet 
Thursday, April 15, 2021 at 9:00 AM at the Offices of GMS-CF, LLC, 219 E. Livingston Street, 
Orlando, FL 32801.  Following is the advance agenda for the meeting: 
 

1. Roll Call 
2. Public Comment Period 
3. Organizational Matters 

A. Appointment of Individual to Fulfill the Board Vacancy with a Term Ending 
November 2021 

B. Consideration of Resolution 2021-06 Electing Assistant Secretary 
4. Approval of Minutes of February 18, 2020 Meeting 
5. Ratification of E-Verify Memorandum of Understanding 
6. Consideration of Resolution 2021-05 Approving the Proposed Fiscal Year 2022 Budget 

and Setting a Public Hearing 
7. Staff Reports 

A. Attorney 
B. Engineer 
C. District Manager’s Report 

i. Approval of Check Register 
ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 

iii. Presentation of Arbitrage Rebate Calculation Report 
8. Supervisor’s Requests 
9. Other Business 
10. Next Meeting Date 
11. Adjournment 

 
The second order of business is the Public Comment Period where the public has an 
opportunity to be heard on propositions coming before the Board as reflected on the agenda, 
and any other items. 
 
The third order of business is Organizational Matters. Section A is the appointment of 
individual to fulfill the Board vacancy with a term ending November 2021. Section B is the 
consideration of Resolution 2021-06 electing an assistant secretary. A copy of the Resolution is 
enclosed for your review. 
 



The fourth order of business is the approval of the minutes of the February 18, 2020. The 
minutes are enclosed for your review. 
 
The fifth order of business is the ratification of the E-Verify System Memorandum of 
Understanding. A copy of the MOU is enclosed for your review. 
 
The sixth order of business is the consideration of Resolution 2021-05 approving the proposed 
Fiscal Year 2022 budget and setting a public hearing. Once approved, the proposed budget will 
be transmitted to the governing authorities at least 60 days prior to the final budget hearing. A 
copy of the Resolution is enclosed for your review and the proposed budget will be provided 
under separate cover. 
 
Section C of the seventh order of business is the District Manager’s Report. Sub-Section 1 
includes the check register for approval and Sub-Section 2 includes balance sheet and income 
statement for review. Sub-Section 3 is the presentation of the arbitrage rebate calculation report 
for the Series 2018 bonds. A copy of the report is enclosed for your review. 
 
The balance of the agenda will be discussed at the meeting.  In the meantime, if you have any 
questions, please contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
George S. Flint 
District Manager 
 
CC: Jan Carpenter, District Counsel  
 Bobby Johnson, District Engineer 
 Darrin Mossing, GMS 
 
Enclosures 







RESOLUTION 2021-06 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE DOWDEN WEST 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT ELECTING                                 
       AS ASSISTANT 
SECRETARY OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 
 

 WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Dowden West Community District 
desires to elect       as an Assistant Secretary. 
 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD 
OF SUPERVISORS OF THE DOWDEN WEST 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT: 
 

 1.       is elected Assistant Secretary of the 
Board of Supervisors. 

 
 
 
Adopted this 15th day of April, 2021. 
 
 
 
 
                    
Secretary/Assistant Secretary     Chairman/Vice Chairman  
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



















































RESOLUTION 2021-05 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE DOWDEN 
WEST COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT APPROVING A 
PROPOSED BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021/2022 AND SETTING A 
PUBLIC HEARING THEREON PURSUANT TO FLORIDA LAW; 
ADDRESSING TRANSMITTAL, POSTING AND PUBLICATION 
REQUIREMENTS; ADDRESSING SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING 
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  

 
 WHEREAS, the District Manager has heretofore prepared and submitted to the Board of 
Supervisors (“Board”) of the Dowden West Community Development District (“District”) prior 
to June 15, 2021, a proposed budget (“Proposed Budget”) for the fiscal year beginning October 
1, 2021 and ending September 30, 2022 (“Fiscal Year 2021/2022”); and  
 
 WHEREAS, the Board has considered the Proposed Budget and desires to set the required 
public hearing thereon.  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS OF THE DOWDEN WEST COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:  

 
1. PROPOSED BUDGET APPROVED.  The Proposed Budget prepared by the 

District Manager for Fiscal Year 2021/2022 attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby approved as 
the basis for conducting a public hearing to adopt said Proposed Budget.  

 
2. SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING.  A public hearing on said approved Proposed 

Budget is hereby declared and set for the following date, hour and location:  
 
  DATE:   July 15, 2021 
 
  HOUR:   9:00 a.m. 
 
  LOCATION:   Offices of GMS-CF, LLC 
     219 E. Livingston Street 
     Orlando, FL 32801 
 

3. TRANSMITTAL OF PROPOSED BUDGET TO LOCAL GENERAL 
PURPOSE GOVERNMENT. The District Manager is hereby directed to submit a copy of the 
Proposed Budget to Orange County and City of Orlando at least 60 days prior to the hearing set 
above.  

 
4. POSTING OF PROPOSED BUDGET.  In accordance with Section 189.016, 

Florida Statutes, the District’s Secretary is further directed to post the approved Proposed Budget 
on the District’s website at least two days before the budget hearing date as set forth in Section 2, 
and shall remain on the website for at least 45 days.  



5. PUBLICATION OF NOTICE.  Notice of this public hearing shall be published 
in the manner prescribed in Florida law.  

 
6. SEVERABILITY.  The invalidity or unenforceability of any one or more 

provisions of this Resolution shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining portions 
of this Resolution, or any part thereof. 

 
7. EFFECTIVE DATE.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon 

adoption.  
 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 15th DAY OF APRIL, 2021.  
 

ATTEST: DOWDEN WEST COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
 
 
__________________________________  By:_________________________________ 
Secretary      Its:_________________________________ 
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

Proposed	Budget
General	Fund

Adopted Actuals	 Projected Projected Proposed
Budget Thru Next Thru Budget

Description FY2021 2/28/21 7	Months 9/30/21 FY2022

Revenues 	 	
	
Assessments/Developer	Contributions 267,262$															 150,335$															 71,943$																		 222,278$															 505,096$																

Total	Revenues 267,262$															 150,335$															 71,943$																		 222,278$															 505,096$																

Expenditures

General	&	Administrative
Supervisor	Fees 4,800$																					 400$																									 1,200$																					 1,600$																					 4,800$																						
FICA	Expense 367$																									 31$																												 92$																												 122$																									 367$																										
Engineering 12,000$																		 1,690$																					 3,943$																					 5,633$																					 12,000$																			
Attorney 25,000$																		 5,324$																					 10,648$																		 15,972$																		 25,000$																			
Arbitrage 450$																									 450$																									 -$																										 450$																									 900$																										
Dissemination	Fees 3,500$																					 1,458$																					 2,042$																					 3,500$																					 7,000$																						
Annual	Audit 3,375$																					 -$																										 3,375$																					 3,375$																					 5,000$																						
Trustee	Fees 3,500$																					 1,010$																					 2,490$																					 3,500$																					 7,000$																						
Assessment	Administration 5,000$																					 5,000$																					 -$																										 5,000$																					 5,000$																						
Management	Fees 35,000$																		 14,583$																		 20,417$																		 35,000$																		 36,050$																			
Information	Technology 600$																									 250$																									 350$																									 600$																									 900$																										
Website	Maintenance -$																										 -$																										 -$																										 -$																										 600$																										
Telephone 300$																									 -$																										 175$																									 175$																									 300$																										
Postage 1,000$																					 68$																												 175$																									 243$																									 1,000$																						
Insurance 5,500$																					 5,381$																					 -$																										 5,381$																					 5,919$																						
Printing	&	Binding 1,000$																					 29$																												 700$																									 729$																									 1,000$																						
Legal	Advertising 5,000$																					 -$																										 2,917$																					 2,917$																					 5,000$																						
Other	Current	Charges 1,000$																					 661$																									 1,322$																					 1,982$																					 2,000$																						
Office	Supplies 625$																									 1$																															 70$																												 71$																												 500$																										
Property	Appraiser 250$																									 163$																									 -$																										 163$																									 250$																										
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 175$																									 175$																									 -$																										 175$																									 175$																										

Total	General	&	Administrative: 108,442$															 36,674$																		 49,915$																		 86,589$																		 120,761$																
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

Proposed	Budget
General	Fund

Adopted Actuals	 Projected Projected Proposed
Budget Thru Next Thru Budget

Description FY2021 2/28/21 7	Months 9/30/21 FY2022

Operations	&	Maintenance
Contract	Services
Field	Management 15,000$																		 6,250$																					 8,750$																					 15,000$																		 15,000$																			
Landscape	Maintenance 34,560$																		 13,835$																		 -$																										 13,835$																		 247,835$																
Lake	Maintenance 10,260$																		 -$																										 -$																										 -$																										 8,000$																						
Mitigation	Monitoring	 10,000$																		 -$																										 -$																										 -$																										 10,000$																			

Repairs	&	Maintenance
General	Repairs	&	Maintenance 2,000$																					 -$																										 1,000$																					 1,000$																					 2,000$																						
Operating	Supplies 500$																									 -$																										 250$																									 250$																									 500$																										
Landscape	Replacement 5,000$																					 -$																										 2,500$																					 2,500$																					 5,000$																						
Fountain	Repairs	&	Maintenance 7,000$																					 -$																										 -$																										 -$																										 -$																											
Irrigation	Repairs 3,000$																					 277$																									 1,750$																					 2,027$																					 3,000$																						
Road	&	Sidewalk	Maintenance 5,000$																					 -$																										 -$																										 -$																										 -$																											
Alleyway	Maintenance 1,500$																					 -$																										 750$																									 750$																									 2,500$																						
Signage 3,500$																					 -$																										 1,750$																					 1,750$																					 3,500$																						

Utilities
Electric 1,000$																					 -$																										 -$																										 -$																										 2,000$																						
Water	&	Sewer 14,000$																		 -$																										 -$																										 -$																										 14,000$																			
Streetlights 40,000$																		 12,903$																		 25,806$																		 38,709$																		 63,000$																			

Other
Contingency 5,000$																					 -$																										 2,917$																					 2,917$																					 5,000$																						
Property	Insurance 1,500$																					 -$																										 -$																										 -$																										 3,000$																						

Total	Operations	&	Maintenance: 158,820$															 33,264$																		 45,472$																		 78,737$																		 384,335$																

Total	Expenditures 267,262$															 69,939$																		 95,387$																		 165,326$															 505,096$																

Excess	Revenues/(Expenditures) -$																										 80,396$																		 (23,444)$																 56,952$																		 -$																											
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Dowden	West	
Community	Development	District	

GENERAL	FUND	BUDGET	

REVENUES:	

Assessments	

The	District	will	levy	a	non-ad	valorem	assessment	on	all	the	assessable	property	
within	the	District	in	order	to	pay	for	the	operating	expenditures	during	the	fiscal	
year.	

Developer	Contributions	

The	 District	 will	 enter	 into	 a	 Funding	 Agreement	 with	 the	 Developer	 to	 fund	 the	
operating	expenditures	not	covered	by	assessments	for	the	Fiscal	Year	

EXPENDITURES:	

Administrative:	

Supervisor	Fees	

Chapter	 190,	 Florida	 Statutes,	 allows	 for	 each	 Board	 member	 to	 receive	 $200	 per	
meeting,	not	to	exceed	$4,800	per	year	paid	to	each	Supervisor	for	the	time	devoted	to	
District	business	and	meetings.		

FICA	Expense	

Represents	the	Employer’s	share	of	Social	Security	and	Medicare	taxes	withheld	from	
Board	of	Supervisors	checks.	

Engineering	

The	District's	engineer	will	be	providing	general	engineering	services	to	the	District,	
e.g.	 attendance	 and	 preparation	 for	 monthly	 board	 meetings,	 review	 invoices	 and
various	projects	as	directed	by	the	Board	of	Supervisors	and	the	District	Manager.

Attorney	

The	District's	legal	counsel	will	be	providing	general	legal	services	to	the	District,	e.g.	
attendance	 and	 preparation	 for	 meetings,	 preparation	 and	 review	 of	 agreements,	
resolutions,	etc.	as	directed	by	the	Board	of	Supervisors	and	the	District	Manager.	

Arbitrage	

The	District	will	contract	with	an	independent	certified	public	accountant	to	annually	
calculate	the	District’s	Arbitrage	Rebate	Liability	on	its	Series	2018	bonds	in	addition	to	
a	second	bond	issuance.	
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Dowden	West	
Community	Development	District	

GENERAL	FUND	BUDGET	

Dissemination	

The	District	is	required	by	the	Security	and	Exchange	Commission	to	comply	with	Rule	
15c2-12(b)(5)	which	 relates	 to	 additional	 reporting	 requirements	 for	 unrated	 bond	
issues.	

Annual	Audit	

The	District	is	required	by	Florida	Statutes	to	arrange	for	an	independent	audit	of	its	
financial	records	on	an	annual	basis.	

Trustee	Fees	

The	District	will	incur	trustee	related	costs	with	the	Series	2018	bonds	in	addition	to	a	
second	bond	issuance.	

Assessment	Administration	

The	 District	 will	 contract	 to	 levy	 and	 administer	 the	 collection	 of	 non-ad	 valorem	
assessment	on	all	assessable	property	within	the	District.	

Management	Fees	

The	District	will	incur	costs	for	Management,	Accounting	and	Administrative	services	
during	the	Fiscal	Year.	

Information	Technology	

Represents	costs	related	to	the	District’s	 information	systems,	which	include	but	are	
not	limited	to	video	conferencing	services,	cloud	storage	services	and	servers,	security,	
accounting	software,	etc.	

Website	Maintenance	

Represents	the	costs	associated	with	monitoring	and	maintaining	the	District’s	website	
created	in	accordance	with	Chapter	189,	Florida	Statutes.	These	services	include	site	
performance	 assessments,	 security	 and	 firewall	 maintenance,	 updates,	 document	
uploads,	hosting	and	domain	renewals,	website	backups,	etc.	

Telephone	

Telephone	and	fax	machine.	

Postage	

The	District	 incurs	charges	for	mailing	of	Board	meeting	agenda	packages,	overnight	
deliveries,	correspondence,	etc.	
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Dowden	West	
Community	Development	District	

GENERAL	FUND	BUDGET	

Insurance	

The	 District’s	 general	 liability,	 public	 official’s	 liability	 insurance	 and	 property	
insurance	coverages.	

Printing	&	Binding	

Printing	and	Binding	agenda	packages	 for	board	meetings,	printing	of	 computerized	
checks,	stationary,	envelopes	etc.	

Legal	Advertising	

The	District	is	required	to	advertise	various	notices	for	monthly	Board	meetings,	public	
hearings,	etc.	in	a	newspaper	of	general	circulation.	

Other	Current	Charges		

Bank	charges	and	any	other	miscellaneous	expenses	incurred	during	the	year.	

Office	Supplies	

Any	supplies	that	may	need	to	be	purchased	during	the	fiscal	year,	e.g.,	paper,	minute	
books,	file	folders,	labels,	paper	clips,	etc.	

Property	Appraiser	

Represents	 the	 fees	 to	 be	paid	 to	 the	Orange	County	Property	Appraiser	 for	 annual	
assessment	roll	administration.	

Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions	

The	District	 is	required	to	pay	an	annual	 fee	to	the	Florida	Department	of	Economic	
Opportunity	for	$175.		This	is	the	only	expense	under	this	category	for	the	District.	

Operations	&	Maintenance:	

Contract	Services:	

Field	Management	

Represents	the	estimated	costs	of	onsite	field	management	of	contracts	for	the	District	
such	 as	 landscape	 and	 lake	 maintenance.	 Services	 to	 include	 onsite	 inspections,	
meetings	with	contractors,	monitoring	of	utility	accounts,	attend	Board	meetings	and	
receive	and	respond	to	property	owner	phone	calls	and	emails.	
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Dowden	West	
Community	Development	District	

GENERAL	FUND	BUDGET	

Landscape	Maintenance	

Represents	the	estimated	maintenance	of	the	landscaping	within	the	common	areas	of	
the	District	after	the	installation	of	landscape	material	has	been	completed.		

Lake	Maintenance	

Represents	 estimated	 costs	 for	maintenance	 to	 all	 lakes	 the	 District	must	maintain	
within	District	boundaries.		

Description	 Annual	Amount	
Lake	Maintenance	Phase	1	&	4	 	$	 	4,800	
Lake	Maintenance	Phase	2	 	$	 	3,200	

	$	 				8,000	

Mitigation	Monitoring	

The	 District	 will	 incur	 costs	 for	 scheduled	 monitoring	 of	 mitigation	 areas	 located	
throughout	the	District.	The	amounts	are	estimated.	

Repairs	&	Maintenance:	

General	Repairs	&	Maintenance	

Represents	estimated	costs	for	the	general	repairs	and	maintenance	of	various	facilities	
throughout	the	District.	

Operating	Supplies	

Represents	 estimated	 costs	 of	 supplies	 purchased	 for	 operating	 and	 maintaining	
common	areas.	

Landscape	Replacement	

Represents	 estimated	 costs	 related	 to	 the	 replacement	 of	 any	 landscaping	 needed	
throughout	the	fiscal	year.	

Irrigation	Repairs	

The	District	will	incur	costs	related	to	repairing	and	maintaining	its	irrigation	systems.	
The	amount	is	based	on	estimated	costs.	

Description	 Annual	Amount	
Landscape	Maintenance	Phase	1	&	4	 	$	 	132,372	
Landscape	Maintenance	Phase	2	 	$	 	93,888	
Contingency	 	$	 									21,575	

	$	 	247,835	
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Dowden	West	
Community	Development	District	

GENERAL	FUND	BUDGET	

Alleyway	Maintenance	

Represents	estimated	costs	for	the	maintenance	of	alleyways	located	within	the	District.	

Signage	

Represents	estimated	costs	to	replace	miscellaneous	signs	throughout	the	fiscal	year.	

Utilities:	

Electric	

Represents	estimated	electric	charges	of	common	areas	throughout	the	District.		

Water	&	Sewer	

Represents	estimated	costs	for	water	and	refuse	services	provided	for	common	areas	
throughout	the	District.	

Streetlights	

Represents	 the	cost	 to	maintain	 street	 lights	within	 the	District	Boundaries	 that	are	
expected	to	be	in	place	throughout	the	fiscal	year.		

Description	 Annual	Amount	
Streetlights	Dowden	Rd	Phase	1	&	4	 	$	 	38,263	
Streetlights	Phase	2	 	$	 	24,150	
Contingency	 	$	 	587	

	$	 							63,000	

Other:	

Contingency	

Represents	 funds	 allocated	 to	 expenses	 that	 the	District	 could	 incur	 throughout	 the	
fiscal	year	that	do	not	fit	into	any	standard	category.	

Property	Insurance	

The	District	will	incur	fees	to	insure	items	owned	by	the	District	for	its	property	needs.	
Coverage	is	provided	by	Florida	Insurance	Alliance	(FIA).	FIA	specializes	in	providing	
insurance	coverage	for	government	agencies.	
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

Proposed	Budget
Debt	Service	Fund	Series	2018

Adopted Actuals	 Projected Projected Proposed
Budget Thru Next Thru Budget

Description FY2021 2/28/21 7	Months 9/30/21 FY2022

Revenues

Assessments 419,992$		 			 342,544$		 			 77,448$		 			 419,992$		 			 419,992$		 			
Interest -$		 	 8$	 			 -$		 	 8$	 			 -$		 		
Carry	Forward	Surplus 168,152$		 			 168,070$		 			 -$		 	 168,070$	 			 167,000$		 			

Total	Revenues 588,144$		 			 510,622$		 			 77,448$		 			 588,070$		 			 586,992$		 			

Expenditures

General	&	Administrative:

Interest	-	11/1 163,035$		 			 163,035$		 			 -$		 	 163,035$	 			 160,969$		 			
Principal	-	5/1 95,000$		 			 -$		 	 95,000$	 			 95,000$		 			 100,000$		 			
Interest	-	5/1 163,035$		 			 -$		 	 163,035$	 			 163,035$		 			 160,969$		 			

Total	Expenditures 421,070$		 			 163,035$		 			 258,035$		 			 421,070$		 			 421,938$		 			

Excess	Revenues/(Expenditures) 167,074$		 			 347,587$		 			 (180,587)$		 			 167,000$		 			 165,054$		 			
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District
Series	2018	Special	Assessment	Bonds

Amortization	Schedule

Date Balance Prinicpal Interest Total

05/01/21 6,080,000.00$		 		 95,000.00$		 		 163,035.00$		 		
11/01/21 5,985,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 160,968.75$	 		 324,003.75$		 		
05/01/22 5,985,000.00$		 		 100,000.00$		 		 160,968.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/22 5,885,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 158,793.75$	 		 419,762.50$		 		
05/01/23 5,885,000.00$		 		 100,000.00$		 		 158,793.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/23 5,785,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 156,618.75$	 		 415,412.50$		 		
05/01/24 5,785,000.00$		 		 105,000.00$		 		 156,618.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/24 5,680,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 154,072.50$	 		 415,691.25$		 		
05/01/25 5,680,000.00$		 		 110,000.00$		 		 154,072.50$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/25 5,570,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 151,405.00$	 		 415,477.50$		 		
05/01/26 5,570,000.00$		 		 115,000.00$		 		 151,405.00$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/26 5,455,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 148,616.25$	 		 415,021.25$		 		
05/01/27 5,455,000.00$		 		 125,000.00$		 		 148,616.25$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/27 5,330,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 145,585.00$	 		 419,201.25$		 		
05/01/28 5,330,000.00$		 		 130,000.00$		 		 145,585.00$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/28 5,200,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 142,432.50$	 		 418,017.50$		 		
05/01/29 5,200,000.00$		 		 135,000.00$		 		 142,432.50$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/29 5,065,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 139,158.75$	 		 416,591.25$		 		
05/01/30 5,065,000.00$		 		 145,000.00$		 		 139,158.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/30 4,920,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 135,243.75$	 		 419,402.50$		 		
05/01/31 4,920,000.00$		 		 150,000.00$		 		 135,243.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/31 4,770,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 131,193.75$	 		 416,437.50$		 		
05/01/32 4,770,000.00$		 		 160,000.00$		 		 131,193.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/32 4,610,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 126,873.75$	 		 418,067.50$		 		
05/01/33 4,610,000.00$		 		 170,000.00$		 		 126,873.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/33 4,440,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 122,283.75$	 		 419,157.50$		 		
05/01/34 4,440,000.00$		 		 180,000.00$		 		 122,283.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/34 4,260,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 117,423.75$	 		 419,707.50$		 		
05/01/35 4,260,000.00$		 		 190,000.00$		 		 117,423.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/35 4,070,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 112,293.75$	 		 419,717.50$		 		
05/01/36 4,070,000.00$		 		 200,000.00$		 		 112,293.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/36 3,870,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 106,893.75$	 		 419,187.50$		 		
05/01/37 3,870,000.00$		 		 210,000.00$		 		 106,893.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/37 3,660,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 101,223.75$	 		 418,117.50$		 		
05/01/38 3,660,000.00$		 		 220,000.00$		 		 101,223.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/38 3,440,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 95,283.75$	 		 416,507.50$		 		
05/01/39 3,440,000.00$		 		 235,000.00$		 		 95,283.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/39 3,205,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 88,938.75$	 		 419,222.50$		 		
05/01/40 3,205,000.00$		 		 245,000.00$		 		 88,938.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/40 2,960,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 82,140.00$	 		 416,078.75$		 		
05/01/41 2,960,000.00$		 		 260,000.00$		 		 82,140.00$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/41 2,700,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 74,925.00$	 		 417,065.00$		 		
05/01/42 2,700,000.00$		 		 275,000.00$		 		 74,925.00$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/42 2,425,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 67,293.75$	 		 417,218.75$		 		
05/01/43 2,425,000.00$		 		 290,000.00$		 		 67,293.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/43 2,135,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 59,246.25$	 		 416,540.00$		 		
05/01/44 2,135,000.00$		 		 310,000.00$		 		 59,246.25$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/44 1,825,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 50,643.75$	 		 419,890.00$		 		
05/01/45 1,825,000.00$		 		 325,000.00$		 		 50,643.75$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/45 1,500,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 41,625.00$	 		 417,268.75$		 		
05/01/46 1,500,000.00$		 		 345,000.00$		 		 41,625.00$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/46 1,155,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 32,051.25$	 		 418,676.25$		 		
05/01/47 1,155,000.00$		 		 365,000.00$		 		 32,051.25$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/47 790,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 21,922.50$	 		 418,973.75$		 		
05/01/48 790,000.00$		 		 385,000.00$		 		 21,922.50$		 		 -$		 		
11/01/48 405,000.00$		 		 -$		 	 11,238.75$	 		 418,161.25$		 		
05/01/49 405,000.00$		 		 405,000.00$		 		 11,238.75$		 		 -$		 		

416,238.75$		 		

6,080,000.00$	 			 6,035,815.00$	 		 12,020,815.00$	 			
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Bank Date Check No.'s Amount

General Fund 2/17/21 126 3,262.08$                                
2/18/21 127 196,300.09$                            
2/23/21 128 2,767.00$                                
3/5/21 129-133 10,261.50$                              

3/19/21 134 4,562.73$                                
4/9/21 135-136 6,638.63$                                

223,792.03$                            

223,792.03$                        

Dowden West
Community Development District

Summary of Checks

February 11, 2021 to April 9, 2021



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  4/09/21          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 02/11/2021 - 04/09/2021 ***       DOWDEN WEST - GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 2/17/21 00001 2/01/21 52       202102 310-51300-34000                                     *            2,916.67
MANAGEMENT FEES FEB2021

2/01/21 52       202102 310-51300-35100                                     *               50.00
INFORMATION TECH FEB2021

2/01/21 52       202102 310-51300-31300                                     *              291.67
DISSEMINATION SVC FEB2021

2/01/21 52       202102 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .12
OFFICE SUPPLIES

2/01/21 52       202102 310-51300-42000                                     *                3.62
POSTAGE

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES-                               3,262.08 000126
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/18/21 00009 2/18/21 02182021 202102 300-20700-10100                                     *          123,215.09

ASSESSMENT TXFER - S2018
2/18/21 02182021 202102 300-20700-10100                                     *           73,085.00

DIRECT ASSESSMENT - S2018
DOWDEN WEST CDD/US BANK                                       196,300.09 000127

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/23/21 00014 2/01/21 ON 19297 202102 320-53800-46000                                     *            2,767.00

FEB LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE                                           2,767.00 000128

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/05/21 00010 2/11/21 6180-02- 202102 310-51300-31200                                     *              450.00

SERIES 2018 ARBITRAGE
AMTEC                                                             450.00 000129

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/05/21 00006 2/12/21 1926491  202101 310-51300-31100                                     *              300.00

GENERAL ENGINEER - JAN21
DEWBERRY ENGINEERS, INC.                                          300.00 000130

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/05/21 00001 2/26/21 54       202102 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,250.00

FIELD MANAGEMENT - OCT20
2/26/21 54       202102 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,250.00

FIELD MANAGEMENT - NOV20
2/26/21 54       202102 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,250.00

FIELD MANAGEMENT - DEC20
2/26/21 54       202102 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,250.00

FIELD MANAGEMENT - JAN21
2/26/21 54       202102 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,250.00

FIELD MANAGEMENT - FEB21
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES-                               6,250.00 000131

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/05/21 00002 2/24/21 97163    202101 310-51300-31500                                     *              494.50

GENERAL COUNSEL - JAN21
LATHAM, LUNA, EDEN& BEAUDINE, LLP                                 494.50 000132

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DOWD DOWDEN WEST    MBYINGTON 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  4/09/21          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 02/11/2021 - 04/09/2021 ***       DOWDEN WEST - GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 3/05/21 00014 1/15/21 ON 18296 202101 320-53800-46000                                     *            2,767.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT - JAN21

YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE                                           2,767.00 000133
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 3/19/21 00001 3/01/21 53       202103 310-51300-34000                                     *            2,916.67

MANAGEMENT FEES MARCH 21
3/01/21 53       202103 310-51300-35100                                     *               50.00

INFO TECHNOLOGY MARCH 21
3/01/21 53       202103 310-51300-31300                                     *              291.67

DISSEM AGENT SERVICE MAR
3/01/21 53       202103 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .21

OFFICE SUPPLIES
3/01/21 53       202103 310-51300-42000                                     *               26.58

POSTAGE
3/01/21 53       202103 310-51300-42500                                     *               27.60

COPIES
3/01/21 55       202103 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,250.00

FIELD MANAGEMENT MARCH 21
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES-                               4,562.73 000134

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/09/21 00002 3/25/21 97491    202102 310-51300-31500                                     *            2,598.00

GENERAL COUNSEL - FEB21
LATHAM, LUNA, EDEN& BEAUDINE, LLP                               2,598.00 000135

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 4/09/21 00012 1/25/21 6012560  202101 310-51300-32300                                     *            3,030.47

TRUSTEE FEES FY21
1/25/21 6012560  202101 300-15500-10000                                     *            1,010.16

TRUSTEE FEES FY22
US BANK CORPORATE TRUST SERVICES                                4,040.63 000136

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                223,792.03

TOTAL FOR REGISTER              223,792.03

DOWD DOWDEN WEST    MBYINGTON 
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

Combined	Balance	Sheet
February	28,	2021

General	 Debt	Service Capital	Projects Totals
Fund Fund Fund Governmental	Funds

Assets:

Cash 143,741$	 		 -$	 	 -$	 	 143,741$	 		
Series	2018
Reserve -$	 	 209,945$	 		 -$	 	 209,945$	 		
Revenue -$	 	 347,588$	 		 -$	 	 347,588$	 		
Project	Fund -$	 	 -$	 	 704,187$	 		 704,187$	 		

Total	Assets 143,741$	 		 557,533$	 		 704,187$	 		 1,405,460$	 		

Liabilities:
Accounts	Payable 10,292$	 		 -$	 	 -$	 	 10,292$	 		
Due	To	Developer 10,125$	 		 -$	 	 -$	 	 10,125$	 		

Total	Liabilities 20,417$	 		 -$	 	 -$ 	 20,417$ 		

Fund	Balances:
Unassigned 123,324$	 		 -$	 	 -$	 	 123,324$	 		
Assigned for Debt Service -$	 	 557,533$	 		 -$	 	 557,533$	 		
Assigned for Capital Projects -$	 	 -$	 	 704,187$	 		 704,187$	 		

Total	Fund	Balances 123,324$	 		 557,533$	 		 704,187$	 		 1,385,043$	 		

Total		Liabilities	&	Fund	Balance 143,741$	 		 557,533$	 		 704,187$	 		 1,405,460$	 		
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	February	28,	2021

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	02/28/21 Thru	02/28/21 Variance

Revenues

Assessments	-	Tax	Roll 80,455$		 			 77,705$		 			 77,705$		 			 -$		 		
Assessments	-	Direct 96,839$		 			 72,629$		 			 72,629$		 			 -$		 		
Developer	Contributions 89,968$		 			 37,487$		 			 -$		 	 (37,487)$	 			

Total		Revenues 267,262$		 			 187,821$		 			 150,335$		 			 (37,487)$		 			

Expenditures:

General	&	Administrative:

Supervisor	Fees 4,800$		 			 2,000$		 			 400$		 			 1,600$		 			
FICA	Expense 367$		 			 153$		 			 31$		 			 122$		 			
Engineering 12,000$		 			 5,000$		 			 1,690$		 			 3,310$		 			
Attorney 25,000$		 			 10,417$		 			 5,324$		 			 5,093$		 			
Arbitrage 450$		 			 450$		 			 450$		 			 -$		 		
Dissemination	Fees 3,500$		 			 1,458$		 			 1,458$		 			 0$		 			
Annual	Audit 3,375$		 			 -$		 	 -$	 	 -$	 		
Trustee	Fees 3,500$		 			 3,500$		 			 1,010$	 			 2,490$	 			
Assessment	Administration 5,000$		 			 5,000$		 			 5,000$	 			 -$	 		
Management	Fees 35,000$		 			 14,583$		 			 14,583$	 			 (0)$	 			
Information	Technology 600$		 			 250$		 			 250$	 			 -$	 		
Telephone 300$		 			 125$		 			 -$	 	 125$	 			
Postage 1,000$		 			 417$		 			 68$	 			 349$	 			
Printing	&	Binding 1,000$		 			 417$		 			 29$	 			 387$	 			
Office	Supplies 625$		 			 260$		 			 1$	 			 259$	 			
Insurance 5,500$		 			 5,500$		 			 5,381$	 			 119$	 			
Legal	Advertising 5,000$		 			 2,083$		 			 -$	 	 2,083$	 			
Property	Appraiser 250$		 			 250$		 			 163$	 			 87$	 			
Other	Current	Charges 1,000$		 			 417$		 			 661$	 			 (244)$	 			
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 175$		 			 175$		 			 175$	 			 -$	 		

Total	General	&	Administrative: 108,442$		 			 52,455$		 			 36,674$		 			 15,781$		 			
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	February	28,	2021

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	02/28/21 Thru	02/28/21 Variance

Operations	and	Maintenance	Expenses

Contract	Services
Field	Management 15,000$																								 6,250$																											 6,250$																											 -$																																						
Landscape	Maintenance 34,560$																								 14,400$																								 13,835$																								 565$																															
Lake	Maintenance 10,260$																								 4,275$																											 -$																																						 4,275$																											
Mitigation	Monitoring 10,000$																								 4,167$																											 -$																																						 4,167$																											

Repairs	&	Maintenance
General	Repairs	&	Maintenance 2,000$																											 833$																															 -$																																						 833$																															
Operating	Supplies 500$																															 208$																															 -$																																						 208$																															
Landscape	Replacement 5,000$																											 2,083$																											 -$																																						 2,083$																											
Fountain	Repairs	&	Maintenance 7,000$																											 2,917$																											 -$																																						 2,917$																											
Irrigation	Repairs 3,000$																											 1,250$																											 277$																															 973$																															
Road	&	Sidewalk	Maintenance 5,000$																											 2,083$																											 -$																																						 2,083$																											
Alleyway	&	Trail	Maintenance 1,500$																											 625$																															 -$																																						 625$																															
Signage 3,500$																											 1,458$																											 -$																																						 1,458$																											

Utilities
Electric 1,000$																											 417$																															 -$																																						 417$																															
Water	&	Sewer 14,000$																								 5,833$																											 -$																																						 5,833$																											
Streetlights 40,000$																								 16,667$																								 12,903$																								 3,764$																											

Other
Contingency 5,000$																											 2,083$																											 -$																																						 2,083$																											
Property	Insurance 1,500$																											 1,500$																											 -$																																						 1,500$																											

Total	Operations	and	Maintenance	Expenses 158,820$																					 67,050$																								 33,264$																								 33,786$																								

Total	Expenditures 267,262$																					 119,505$																					 69,939$																								 49,566$																								

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) -$																																						 80,396$																								

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning -$																																						 42,928$																								

Fund	Balance	-	Ending -$																																						 123,324$																					
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

Debt	Service	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	February	28,	2021

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	02/28/21 Thru	02/28/21 Variance

Revenues

Assessments	-	Tax	Roll 127,652$		 			 123,289$		 		 123,289$		 			 -$		 		
Assessments	-	Direct 292,340$		 			 219,255$		 		 219,255$		 			 -$		 		
Interest -$		 	 -$	 		 8$	 			 8$		 			

Total		Revenues 419,992$		 			 342,544$		 		 342,552$		 			 8$		 			

Expenditures:

General	&	Administrative:

Interest	-	11/1 163,035$		 			 163,035$		 		 163,035$		 			 -$		 		
Principal	-	5/1 95,000$		 			 -$		 		 -$	 	 -$	 		
Interest	-	5/1 163,035$		 			 -$		 		 -$	 	 -$	 		

Total	Expenditures 421,070$		 			 163,035$		 		 163,035$		 			 -$		 		

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) (1,078)$		 			 179,517$		 			

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 168,152$		 			 378,015$		 			

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 167,074$		 			 557,533$		 			
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

Capital	Projects	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	February	28,	2021

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	02/28/21 Thru	02/28/21 Variance

Revenues

Interest -$		 		 -$	 		 15$	 		 15$		 			

Total		Revenues -$		 	 -$	 	 15$	 		 15$		 			

Expenditures:

General	&	Administrative:

Capital	Outlay -$		 		 -$	 		 -$	 		 -$	 		

Total	Expenditures -$		 	 -$	 	 -$	 	 -$	 		

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) -$		 			 15$		 		

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning -$		 			 704,172$		 		

Fund	Balance	-	Ending -$		 			 704,187$		 		
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

Month	to	Month

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total

Revenues
	
Assessments	-	Tax	Roll -$																															 2,420$																				 58,391$																	 16,458$																	 437$																								 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 77,705$																	
Assessments	-	Direct 48,420$																	 -$																															 -$																															 24,210$																	 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 72,629$																	
Developer	Contributions -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															

Total		Revenues 48,420$																	 2,420$																				 58,391$																	 40,667$																	 437$																								 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 150,335$														

Expenditures:

General	&	Administrative:

Supervisor	Fees -$																															 -$																															 200$																								 -$																															 200$																								 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 400$																								
FICA	Expense -$																															 -$																															 15$																											 -$																															 15$																											 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 31$																											
Engineering 790$																								 -$																															 600$																								 300$																								 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 1,690$																				
Attorney 1,118$																				 1,198$																				 2,514$																				 495$																								 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 5,324$																				
Arbitrage -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 450$																								 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 450$																								
Dissemination	Fees 292$																								 292$																								 292$																								 292$																								 292$																								 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 1,458$																				
Annual	Audit -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Trustee	Fees 1,010$																				 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 1,010$																				
Assessment	Administration 5,000$																				 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 5,000$																				
Management	Fees 2,917$																				 2,917$																				 2,917$																				 2,917$																				 2,917$																				 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 14,583$																	
Information	Technology 50$																											 50$																											 50$																											 50$																											 50$																											 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 250$																								
Telephone -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Postage 22$																											 23$																											 15$																											 4$																														 4$																														 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 68$																											
Printing	&	Binding 8$																														 1$																														 -$																															 20$																											 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 29$																											
Office	Supplies 0$																														 0$																														 0$																														 0$																														 0$																														 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 1$																														
Insurance 5,381$																				 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 5,381$																				
Legal	Advertising -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Property	Appraiser -$																															 -$																															 163$																								 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 163$																								
Other	Current	Charges -$																															 265$																								 126$																								 125$																								 144$																								 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 661$																								
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 175$																								 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 175$																								

Total	General	&	Administrative: 16,763$																	 4,746$																				 6,892$																				 4,202$																				 4,072$																				 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 36,674$																	
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

Month	to	Month

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total

Operations	and	Maintenance	Expenses

Contract	Services
Field	Management 1,250$																				 1,250$																				 1,250$																				 1,250$																				 1,250$																				 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 6,250$																				
Landscape	Maintenance 2,767$																				 2,767$																				 2,767$																				 2,767$																				 2,767$																				 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 13,835$																	
Lake	Maintenance -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Mitigation	Monitoring -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															

Repairs	&	Maintenance
General	Repairs	&	Maintenance -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Operating	Supplies -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Landscape	Replacement -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Fountain	Repairs	&	Maintenance -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Irrigation	Repairs 277$																								 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 277$																								
Road	&	Sidewalk	Maintenance -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Alleyway	&	Trail	Maintenance -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Signage -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															

Utilities
Electric -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Water	&	Sewer -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Streetlights 3,187$																				 3,234$																				 -$																															 -$																															 6,482$																				 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 12,903$																	

Other
Contingency -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															
Property	Insurance -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															

Total	Operations	and	Maintenance	Expenses 7,480$																				 7,251$																				 4,017$																				 4,017$																				 10,499$																	 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 33,264$																	

Total	Expenditures 24,243$																	 11,997$																	 10,909$																	 8,219$																				 14,571$																	 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 69,939$																	

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) 24,177$																	 (9,577)$																		 47,482$																	 32,448$																	 (14,134)$															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 -$																															 80,396$																	
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

Long	Term	Debt	Report

INTEREST	RATES: 4.35%,	4.85%,	5.40%,	5.55%%
MATURITY	DATE: 5/1/2049
RESERVE	FUND	DEFINITION 50%	OF	MAXIMUM	ANNUAL	DEBT	SERVICE
RESERVE	FUND	REQUIREMENT $209,945
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $209,945

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	02/08/18 $6,170,000
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	-	05/01/20 ($90,000)

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $6,080,000

SERIES	2018,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	REVENUE	BONDS
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District

Special	Assessment	Revenue	Bonds,	Series	2018

Date Requisition	# Contractor Description Requisition
Fiscal	Year	2020

10/23/19 1 Dowden	West	CDD Reimbursement	for	Construction	Related	Expenses $1,207.00
10/23/19 2 Dewberry	Engineers,	Inc. Invoices:	1660182	&	1720723	-	Construction	Engineering	Services $1,005.00
11/25/19 3 Mattamy	Orlando,	LLC Beachline	South	Residential,	LLC	-	Reimbursement	of	Construction	Costs $4,613,688.00
6/1/20 4 Dewberry	Engineers,	Inc. Invoices:	1757509,	1776886,	1780422	&	1792065	-	Construction	Engineering	Services $4,387.50
7/23/20 5 Dewberry	Engineers,	Inc. Invoices:	1828788	&	1840854	-	Construction	Engineering	Services $7,315.00

TOTAL $4,627,602.50

Fiscal	Year	2020
10/1/19 Interest $788.32
11/1/19 Interest $678.86
11/5/19 Transfer	from	Cost	of	Issuance $967.57
12/1/19 Interest $486.30
1/1/20 Interest $91.16
2/1/20 Interest $90.92
3/1/20 Interest $75.29
4/1/20 Interest $33.93
5/1/20 Interest $5.87
6/1/20 Interest $6.06
7/1/20 Interest $3.50
8/1/20 Interest $3.30
9/1/20 Interest $2.98

TOTAL $3,234.06

$5,328,540.61
$3,234.06

($4,627,602.50)

$704,172.17

Date Requisition	# Contractor Description Requisition

Fiscal	Year	2021

TOTAL $0.00

Fiscal	Year	2021
10/1/20 Interest $2.89
11/1/20 Interest $2.98
12/1/20 Interest $2.89
1/1/21 Interest $2.98
2/1/21 Interest $2.99

TOTAL $14.73

$704,172.17
$14.73
$0.00

$704,186.90Remaining	Project	(Construction)	Fund

Project	(Construction)	Fund	at	09/30/19
Interest	Earned	thru	9/30/20
Requisitions	Paid	thru	9/30/20

Remaining	Project	(Construction)	Fund

Project	(Construction)	Fund	at	09/30/20
Interest	Earned	thru	02/28/21
Requisitions	Paid	thru	02/28/21
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Dowden	West
Community	Development	District
Special	Assessment	Receipts

Fiscal	Year	2021

Gross 85,590.43$		 			 135,800.00$		 			 $221,390.43
Net 80,455.00$		 			 127,652.00$		 			 $208,107.00

TOTAL	ASSESSMENT	LEVY	-	ON	ROLL
38.66% 61.34% 100.00%

DATE DESCRIPTION GROSS	AMT COMMISSIONS DISC/PENALTY INTEREST NET	RECEIPTS GENERAL	FUND SERIES	2018 TOTAL

11/12/20 ACH $4,401.72 $0.00 $176.07 $0.00 $4,225.65 $1,633.65 $2,592.00 $4,225.65
11/19/20 ACH $2,119.35 $0.00 $84.78 $0.00 $2,034.57 $786.57 $1,248.00 $2,034.57
12/07/20 ACH $815.13 $0.00 $32.61 $0.00 $782.52 $302.53 $479.99 $782.52
12/14/20 ACH $151,125.83 $0.00 $6,045.07 $0.00 $145,080.76 $56,088.80 $88,991.96 $145,080.76
12/21/20 ACH $5,379.88 $0.00 $215.21 $6.73 $5,171.40 $1,999.28 $3,172.12 $5,171.40
01/11/21 ACH $44,343.38 $0.00 $1,773.79 $0.00 $42,569.59 $16,457.57 $26,112.02 $42,569.59
02/03/21 ACH $1,304.22 $121.88 $52.17 $0.00 $1,130.17 $436.93 $693.24 $1,130.17

TOTAL $209,489.51 $121.88 $8,379.70 $6.73 $200,994.66 $77,705.33 $123,289.33 $200,994.66

96% Gross	Percent	Collected
$11,900.92 Balance	Remaining	to	Collect

DIRECT	ASSESSMENTS:
Beachline	South	Residential,	LLC

Net	Assessments $389,179.24 $96,839.24 $292,340.00

DATE DUE CHECK NET AMOUNT GENERAL DEBT	SERVICE
	RECEIVED DATE NO. ASSESSED RECEIVED FUND FUND	2018
10/20/20 11/1/20 22748 $194,589.62 $194,589.62 $48,419.62 $146,170.00
1/26/21 2/1/21 24094 $97,294.81 $97,294.81 $24,209.81 $73,085.00

5/1/21 $97,294.81

$389,179.24 $291,884.43 $72,629.43 $219,255.00
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